JUNE 2003 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       TISP1xxxH3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP1070H3BJ THRU TISP1120H3BJ
DUAL FORWARD-CONDUCTING UNIDIRECTIONAL
THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Description

K.20, K.21 and K.45. Housed in a SMB03 package (3-pin modified SMB/DO-214AA), these parts are space efficient to replace protection
designs of 100 A 10/1000 or less which use multiple SMBs or a 6-pin SMT package.
How to Order
Device Symbol
  SMB03 Package (Top View)
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Device Name
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP1070H3BJ -58 -70
TISP1080H3BJ -65 -80
TISP1095H3BJ -75 -95
TISP1120H3BJ -95 -120
Wave Shape Standard
IPPSM
A
2/10 GR-1089-CORE 500
8/20 IEC 61000-4-5 300
10/160 TIA-968-A (FCC Part 68) 200
10/700 ITU-T K.20/21/45 150
10/560 TIA-968-A (FCC Part 68) 120
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 100
MDXXCJA
1
3
2
3
(R or T)
SD1TAA
1
(T or R)
2
(G)
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Device Package Carrier Marking Code Std. Qty.
TISP1xxxH3BJ SMB03 (3-pin modified
SMB/DO-214AA)
Embossed Tape Reeled TISP1xxxH3BJR TISP1xxxH3BJR-S 1xxxH3 3000
Insert xxx value corresponding to device name.
For Standard
Termination Finish
Order As
For Lead Free
Termination Finish
Order As
............................................... UL Recognized Component
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
JUNE 2003  - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.